TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zerochaos, Inc.	Zerochaos.com, Inc.	11/17/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zerochaos, Inc.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF f/k/a/ Zerochaos II, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 W. Jefferson St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2475703	ZEROCHAOS
Registration Number:	2455103	ZEROCHAOS.COM
Registration Number:	2497682	ZEROCHAOS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)645-3728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-423-4246

Email: nfreeman@whww.com
Correspondent Name: Nancy S. Freeman
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Winter Park, FLORIDA 32789

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy S. Freeman

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0708

900015653

P \$90,00 247

source=ZC marks asgm 2550x3300#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

ZEROCHAOS, INC., f/k/a ZEROCHAOS.COM, INC, a Florida corporation, ("Assignor") of 111 W. Jefferson St., Suite 100, Orlando, FL 32801, adopted and used in commerce the following marks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Marks"):

- (a) ZEROCHAOS, Reg. No. 2,475,703, registration date August 7, 2001;
- (b) Zerochaos.com and design, Reg. No. 2,455,103, registration date May 29, 2001;
- (c) ZEROCHAOS.COM, Reg. No. 2,497,682, registration date October 16, 2001

The Marks are now being used in commerce by licensees of Zerochaos.com, Inc.; and

ZEROCHAOS, INC., a Florida corporation, f/k/a ZEROCHAOS II, INC., of 111 W. Jefferson St., Suite 100, Orlando, FL 32801, desires to acquire the Marks;

Assignor warrants that it owns and controls all rights, title and interest in and to all of the Marks and the goodwill of the business operated in connection with the Marks, and that Assignor has the full right and authority to transfer, assign, and sell all rights to the Marks and the goodwill of the business operated in connection with them.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to ZEROCHAOS, INC., a Florida corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to all of the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified registration of the Marks.

ZEROCHAOS, INC., f/k/a
ZEROCHAOS, COM, INC., a Florida
corp.
William H. Robbinson, Jr., Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

RECORDED: 11/18/2004

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ day of June, 2000, by William H. Robbinson, Jr., as Secretary of Zerochaos.com, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to meor has produced ______ NA____

By:

as identification.

Notary Public

Print Name DAVID (FRANANDE

My Commission Expires:

S:\ingram\asgn-mark \$11/17/04 (\$:23 PM)

